TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent		105/07/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOP KNOBS USA, INC.		
Street Address:	7701 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 600		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

Name:	HARDWARE RESOURCES, INC.		
Street Address:	4319 Marlena Street		
City:	Bossier City		
State/Country:	LOUISIANA		
Postal Code:	71111		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85328116	TOP KNOBS	
Registration Number:	4063522	SANCTUARY	
Registration Number:	4063521	PASSPORT	
Registration Number:	4036551	FLIPLOCK	
Registration Number:	3944734	LOCKSOLID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0968 OP \$140.00 85328116

900254608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4033.069	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher	
Signature:	/njb/	
Date:	05/08/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Top Knobs Trademark Release 2#page1.tif source=Top Knobs Trademark Release 2#page2.tif source=Top Knobs Trademark Release 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0969

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this 7th day of May, 2013, by

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of TOP

KNOBS USA, INC., a New Jersey corporation, and HARDWARE RESOURCES, INC., a

Louisiana corporation (collectively the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant a Trademark Security Agreement

dated November 19, 2012, executed by Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel number 4905 and frame number 0253.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

5013586v1 5/7/2013 4:32 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0970

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Ву: __

Name:

Michael Nat

Trademark Release - Top Knobs (2)

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS, NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
TOP KNOBS	85328116	Pending – Application filed 05/23/11	NA	NA
SANCTUARY	76704577	Registered	4063522	11/29/11
PASSPORT	76704474	Registered	4063521	11/29/11
FLIPLOCK	85237278	Registered	4036551	10/04/11
LOCKSOLID	77532408	Registered	3944734	04/12/11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 05/08/2013